



Office: (608) 237-9135 Toll Free: (888) 534-0035

Rep.Callahan@legis.wi.gov P.O. Box 8952 Madison, WI 53708-8952

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Rep. Calvin Callahan September 12, 2023 (608) 237-9135

Rep. Callahan Seeks First Responder of the Year Nominations

[**Madison, WI**] – State Representative Calvin Callahan (R-Tomahawk) is once again accepting nominations for the 35th Assembly District's First Responder of the Year Award. Created in 2019, this Assembly-wide award provides an opportunity to honor the hard work and dedication of our first responders throughout the state.

"Last session, I had the honor of presenting this award to Ryan Picl, an officer with the Tomahawk Police Department," stated Rep. Callahan. "This October, I look forward to recognizing another deserving individual for their service to our community."

Police officers, sheriff deputies, firefighters, and EMS personnel are all eligible to be nominated. They can be nominated for a specific heroic action, significant professional achievement, their body of work over time, or their length of service and commitment to the community. The winner will be contacted and invited to come down to the State Capitol for a special recognition ceremony alongside fellow award winners from each of the 99 Assembly Districts.

Nominations must be returned to Rep. Callahan's office no later than Friday, September 29th, 2023. Nominations may be submitted online through Rep. Callahan's website at RepCalvinCallahan.com or by emailing the name, contact information, and a brief description of why you are nominating the candidate to <u>Rep.Callahan@legis.wisconsin.gov</u>.

###

The 35th Assembly District includes all of Lincoln and Langlade Counties, as well as portions of Marathon, Oconto, Oneida, and Shawano Counties.